2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

1. What grade level are you in?

6th 208
Tth 182
&th 221

= 6th = 7th = 8th Total Respunm 611

2. What is your gender?

Female 308
Male 303
Total Responses 611

® Female = Male



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

3. Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

2%

Strongly Agree 193
Agree 333
Disagree 75
Strongly Disagree 10
Total Responses 611 |

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

4. If 1 am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at this school that will notice my absence.

\

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

Strangly Agree 219
Agree M3
Disagree 28
Strongly Disagree 21
Total Responses 611 |




2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

5. At this school, teachers assist me with assignments when | ask for help.

2%

N\

Strongly Agree 190
Agree 355
Disagree 53
Strongly Disagree 13
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

6. My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

Strongly Agree 79
Agree 359
Disagree 136
Strongly Disagree 37
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

7. | can talk to a teacher or other adult at this school about something that is bothering me.

strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree
Strangly Disagree
Total Responses
= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

8. My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

2% 2%

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree
strongly Disagree
Total Responses

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

211
292
76
32
611

360
228
14
9
611



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

9. | feel well-prepared for tests.

Stmngljr Agree 108
41

DISBQ ree a0
Strongly Disagree 22

Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

10. | feel well-prepared for the state assessment tests (i.e., STAAR).

Strungljr Agree 108
345

Dlsagree 118
Strongly Disagree 40

Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

11. I am aware of the consequences when | break the rules.

2%

\

Strongly Agree 297
Agree 282
Disagree 21
strongly Disagree 11
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree
12. | have access to extracurricular activities/opportunities at my school.

2%

\

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree

strongly Agree 248
Agree 3
Disagree 30
Strongly Disagree 12
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Disagree



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

13. This school provides opportunities to apply what | have learned to everyday situations.

3%

Stmngljr Agree 142

380

DISBQ ree 75

Strongly Disagree 14

611

Total Responses
= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

14. This school is preparing me well for what | want to do after middle school.

Strangly Agree 186

Agree 328
Disagree %
Strongly Disagree

e

= Strongly Disagree

Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree

22



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

15. This school is clean and well maintained.

Strongly Agree 129
Agree 339
Disagree 100
Strongly Disagree 43
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

16. 1 am happy to be at this school.

Strungljr Agree 166
Y

DISEQ ree 68
Strongly Disagree 36
Total Responses 611

S

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

17. | feel safe at this school.

Strongly Agree 145
Agree n
Disagree 73
Strongly Disagree 22
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Disagree

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree

18. | feel safe going to and from school.

= Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

Strangly Agree 179
Agree 358
Disagree LT
Strongly Disagree 20
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

19. | feel safer having a law enforcement officer (Sheriff) at this school.

2%

Strongly Agree 350
Agree 224
Disagree 23
Strongly Disagree 14
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

20. Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Strangly Agree 72
Agree 206
Disagree 240
Strongly Disagree 93
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

10



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

21. Students at this school get into serious physical fights.

Strongly Agree 115
Agree 248
Disagree 201
Strongly Disagree 47
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

22. Students at this school carry guns or knives to school.

Strangly Agree 27
Agree 71
Disagree 234
Strongly Disagree . 279
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

11



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

23. Students at this school think it is okay to try illegal drugs (marijuana, spice, cocaine, inhalants,
steroids, and/or other types of drugs).

Strongly Agree 55
Agree 128
Disagree 207
Strongly Disagree . 221
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

24. Students at this school think it is okay to get drunk.

Strongly Agree 40
Agree 121
Disagree 228
Strongly Disagree . 222
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

12



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

25. Students at this school think it is okay to use/try alcohol or illegal drugs at school sponsored

/

events.

Strongly Agree 3
Agree 97
Disagree 229
Strongly Disagree . 250
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Disagree

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree

26. Itis easy for students to use/try alcohol (beer/wine/other) or illegal drugs at school or school-
Strongly Agree 45
Agree 108

sponsored events without getting caught.
Disagree 223

Strongly Disagree . 235
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Disagree

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree

13



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

27. Students at this school think it is okay to smoke cigarettes, marijuana, vaping devices, and/or
other types while at school sponsored events.

/Y

Strongly Agree 45
Agree 122
Disagree 205
Strongly Disagree . 239
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

28. Students at this school are often bullied.

Strongly Agree 60
Agree 200
Disagree 256
Strongly Disagree 95

Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

14



2019-2020 Student Climate Survey Results
Ricardo Estrada Middle School (045)
September 30, 2019 — November 8, 2019 (1st Semester)

29. Students at this school try to stop bullying.

Strongly Agree 144
Agree 296
Disagree 114
Strongly Disagree 57
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

30. Students often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet (social
media, email, and text messages).

Strongly Agree 123
Agree 181
Disagree 189
Strongly Disagree . 118
Total Responses 611

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree = Strongly Disagree

15



